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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND
RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE
ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS
PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED
BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

NARMADA VALLEY INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
1030528
50492

BABAI TOLL NAKA HOSHANGABAD
DIST.HOSHANGABAD, HOSHANGABAD , MADHYA
PRADESH - 461001

IMRAN KHAN
MAB.ED
nvisinfo@gmail.com

9685055522

https://nvis.co.in/CBSE/B-1-Cbse-permission.pdf

https://nvis.co.in/CBSE/B-2-society_registration.pdf

https://nvis.co.in/CBSE/B-3_noc.pdf

https://nvis.co.in/CBSE/B-4-mp_board_permission.pdf

https://nvis.co.in/CBSE/B-5-Building_safety_cert.pdf

https://nvis.co.in/CBSE/B-6-Fire_sefty Certificate.pdf
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7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY
THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

https://nvis.co.in/CBSE/B-7-deo_signature.pdf

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION https://nvis.co.in/CBSE/B-8-Health_water_cert.pdf
CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://nvis.co.in/CBSE/C-1-fees_2025-26.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://nvis.co.in/CBSE/C-2-
acadmic%20calender_2024-25.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) [ ptos /imvis.co.in/CBSE/C-3-

School_Managing_Committee.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) https:/nvis.co.in/CBSE/C-4-
MEMBERS PTA_MEMBER_LIST_2024-25.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD https://nvis.co.in/CBSE/C-5-
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY LAST THREE_YEAR_RESULT.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL IMRAN KHAN
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 53
PGT 12

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 2/5
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TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X
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12

14

1:1.5

AFROZ KHAN

MANISH AGRAWAL

1 2024 101 99 98
RESULT CLASS: XII
1 2024 83 76 92
E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:
1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 20234
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 45 & 48
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 5&56
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 3
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 3
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=gxT-r4Tllwk

SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE

SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Jai Kumar Chopra
Rajesh Gandhewar
Brajesh Chourey
Vivek Dubey

Amit Nathela

Imran Khan

Shweta Shukla
Deepa Sahu

Nidhi Lal

Pramod Gupta

Uma Mishra

Rajib Pathak
Banshidhar Mahato
Neetu Rajput
Vandana Tiwari
Nilesh Kumar Pandey
SHACHI BALAPURE
yashwant singh ankre
ADITYA NARAYAN PARSAI
priti rai

RAJAT SONI
UMABATI MAHATO
MANGLA MALVIYA
DHIRENDRA SINGH BUNDELA
PUSHPA GOSWAMI
NEHA SHRIVASTAVA

MAWRA KHAN

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

PGT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PET

PRT

PRT

PTI

NTT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

B.Com

B.A.

B.Com

M.A.

M.B.A.

M.A.

B.Com, M.A.

B.Sc

M.A.

M.Sc.

M.Com.

B.A.

M.A.

B.Sc.

M.A.

B.E.

B.A.

BPRD

MCOM

BE AND BED

BPED

BA

M.LIB

BE

MSC

MSC

MA
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28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

ANIL RATHOUR

ROOPALI TIWARI

SHALINI DUBEY

PINKI MAKHIJA

GAYATRI CHOUDHARY
VRINDA AHIRWAR

DEEPA ACHAL SHENGAR
JAGMEET KAUR

Ajay kumar yaduvanshi
TARUN KUMAR MATHANKER
NEHA SHARMA

RUPALI TIWARI

SAKSHI TIWARI
MANVENDRA RAGHUWANSHI
SHRUTIKA MALVIYA

ITI DIXIT

SMITA RAWAT

AYUSH DUBEY
SHAILENDRA SHRIVASTAVA
NEELAM MALVIYA

RAJESH C. LAXMAN
NAVEEN DARVIN LAL

MAYA RAJPUT

SANJANA SINGH THAKUR
KABINDRA SINGH RAJPUT

SOURABH MANJHI

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PTI

PTI

PRT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PTI

NTT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

OTH

OTH

NTT

PGT

PTI
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MCA

M.A. ECONOMICS, MBA

M.COM.

B.A.

M.A.

B.COM

B.A.

B.COM

M.Com

MA

M.A. HINDI

B.Sc.

M.SC

B.P.E.S.

M.COM.

M.COM., M.A.

M.A., ENGLISH

M.A. ENGLISH

M.SC

B.A.

M.SC

ER B.A.

ER B.A.

B.COM.

M.SC

GRADUATION
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