APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	NARMADA VALLEY INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL	
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1030528	
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	50492	
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	BABAI TOLL NAKA HOSHANGABAD DIST.HOSHANGABAD, HOSHANGABAD , MADHYA PRADESH - 461001	
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	IMRAN KHAN	
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA B.ED	
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	nvisinfo@gmail.com	
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9685055522	

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE	
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://nvis.co.in/CBSE/B-1-Cbse-permission.pdf	
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://nvis.co.in/CBSE/B-2-society_registration.pdf	
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://nvis.co.in/CBSE/B-3_noc.pdf	
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://nvis.co.in/CBSE/B-4-mp_board_permission.pdf	
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://nvis.co.in/CBSE/B-5-Building_safety_cert.pdf	
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://nvis.co.in/CBSE/B-6-Fire_sefty_Certificate.pdf	

7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://nvis.co.in/CBSE/B-7-deo_signature.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://nvis.co.in/CBSE/B-8-Health_water_cert.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://nvis.co.in/CBSE/C-1-fees_2025-26.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://nvis.co.in/CBSE/C-2- acadmic%20calender_2024-25.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://nvis.co.in/CBSE/C-3- School_Managing_Committee.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://nvis.co.in/CBSE/C-4- PTA_MEMBER_LIST_2024-25.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://nvis.co.in/CBSE/C-5- LAST_THREE_YEAR_RESULT.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	IMRAN KHAN
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	53
	PGT	12

	TGT	12	
	PRT	14	
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5	
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	AFROZ KHAN	
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	MANISH AGRAWAL	

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	101	99	98	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	83	76	92	

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	20234	
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	45 & 48	
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	5 & 56	
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES	
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	3	
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	3	
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=qxT-r4TIIwk	

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

3/17/25, 5:46 PM

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Jai Kumar Chopra	OTHER	B.Com
2	Rajesh Gandhewar	OTHER	B.A.
3	Brajesh Chourey	OTHER	B.Com
4	Vivek Dubey	PRT	M.A.
5	Amit Nathela	PGT	M.B.A.
6	Imran Khan	PRINCIPAL	M.A.
7	Shweta Shukla	TGT	B.Com, M.A.
8	Deepa Sahu	PRT	B.Sc
9	Nidhi Lal	PRT	M.A.
10	Pramod Gupta	TGT	M.Sc.
11	Uma Mishra	TGT	M.Com.
12	Rajib Pathak	PRT	B.A.
13	Banshidhar Mahato	PRT	M.A.
14	Neetu Rajput	TGT	B.Sc.
15	Vandana Tiwari	TGT	M.A.
16	Nilesh Kumar Pandey	PGT	B.E.
17	SHACHI BALAPURE	PRT	B.A.
18	yashwant singh ankre	PET	BPRD
19	ADITYA NARAYAN PARSAI	PRT	МСОМ
20	priti rai	PRT	BE AND BED
21	RAJAT SONI	PTI	BPED
22	UMABATI MAHATO	NTT	ВА
23	MANGLA MALVIYA	TGT	M.LIB
24	DHIRENDRA SINGH BUNDELA	PGT	BE
25	PUSHPA GOSWAMI	PGT	MSC
26	NEHA SHRIVASTAVA	TGT	MSC
27	MAWRA KHAN	PRT	MA

28	ANIL RATHOUR	PGT	MCA
29	ROOPALI TIWARI	PGT	M.A. ECONOMICS, MBA
30	SHALINI DUBEY	PRT	M.COM.
31	PINKI MAKHIJA	PRT	B.A.
32	GAYATRI CHOUDHARY	TGT	M.A.
33	VRINDA AHIRWAR	PTI	B.COM
34	DEEPA ACHAL SHENGAR	PTI	B.A.
35	JAGMEET KAUR	PRT	B.COM
36	Ajay kumar yaduvanshi	PGT	M.Com
37	TARUN KUMAR MATHANKER	PGT	МА
38	NEHA SHARMA	TGT	M.A. HINDI
39	RUPALI TIWARI	PRT	B.Sc.
40	SAKSHI TIWARI	TGT	M.SC
41	MANVENDRA RAGHUWANSHI	PTI	B.P.E.S.
42	SHRUTIKA MALVIYA	NTT	M.COM.
43	ITI DIXIT	PGT	M.COM., M.A.
44	SMITA RAWAT	TGT	M.A., ENGLISH
45	AYUSH DUBEY	TGT	M.A. ENGLISH
46	SHAILENDRA SHRIVASTAVA	PGT	M.SC
47	NEELAM MALVIYA	TGT	B.A.
48	RAJESH C. LAXMAN	PGT	M.SC
49	NAVEEN DARVIN LAL	OTHER	B.A.
50	MAYA RAJPUT	OTHER	B.A.
51	SANJANA SINGH THAKUR	NTT	B.COM.
52	KABINDRA SINGH RAJPUT	PGT	M.SC
53	SOURABH MANJHI	PTI	GRADUATION